
Derbyshire County Championships, 2016 

 

Arc, Matlock.  Session 4.     21st February. 

 
 

EVENT 201 Womens MC 15 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly - HEATS 
 
15 Yrs Age Group  
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Kelsie Geary 28/09/01 Rykneld     30.25   523  
2. Charlotte Dreon 19/05/01 Swadlincote     31.63   457  
3. Holly Tomlinson 11/07/01 Chesterfield     32.22   433  
4. Maria-Magdalena Vassil 17/01/01 Co Derby     32.23   432  
5. Bethany Rae-McLean 09/11/01 Long Eaton     32.51   421  
6. Riminy Casey 03/06/01 Eckington     32.67   415  
7. Mollie Daniels 25/02/01 Long Eaton     33.28   393  
8. Tia Stirland 29/01/01 Co Derby     33.48   386  
9. Maisie Helps 01/05/01 Rykneld     33.69   378  
10. Megan Thomas 20/12/01 Co Derby     34.16   363  

 
16 Yrs Age Group  
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Kate Dissington 24/03/00 Swadlincote     30.66   502  
2. Krissy Tomlinson 10/06/00 Co Derby     30.77   497  
3. Alex Potts 01/05/00 Dronfield     31.74   453  
4. Sarah Dymond 12/05/00 BelperMarlin     32.18   434  
5. Libby Taylor 15/08/00 Eckington     33.04   401  
6. Caomi Green 10/04/00 Rykneld     33.73   377  
7. Lauren Phillips 06/10/00 DerbyPhoenix     34.10   365  

 
17/19 Yrs Age Group  
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Stephanie Williams 23/06/98 Chesterfield     29.86   544  
2. Jordan Chawner-Wright 03/02/99 Rykneld     31.10   481  
3. Madeleine Shrimpling 19/05/99 BelperMarlin     31.77   451  
4. Lauren Wilcox 11/10/99 Long Eaton     34.51   352  
5. Ellie Depledge-Barr 09/08/98 Dronfield     36.61   295  
6. Jasmine Bamber 02/11/99 Glossop 8  1:03.50   56  
7. Carys Coppen 20/10/99 Etwall 6  1:28.53   20  

 
 

EVENT 201 Womens MC 15 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly  
 
20 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Kirsty Durose 27/12/91 Ashbourne     32.53   420  
2. Elizabeth Simpson 27/08/72 Long Eaton     33.06   401  

 
 
 
Combined HEAT Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Jasmine Bamber 02/11/99 Glossop 8  1:03.50   146  
2. Carys Coppen 20/10/99 Etwall 6  1:28.53   85  
 
 
 

EVENT 202 Boys 10/14 Yrs 100m IM - HEATS              
 
10/11 Yrs Age Group  
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Lewis Brown 24/09/05 Ilkeston   1:23.70   221  
2. Nicholas Skinner 19/02/06 Co Derby   1:24.55   215  
3. Jake Hotham 19/12/05 Chesterfield   1:24.90   212  
4. Liam Dawson 02/05/05 Ripley   1:25.34   209  
5. Sebastian Lee 22/02/06 Co Derby   1:27.85   191  
5. Samuel Prince 27/01/05 Buxton   1:27.85   191  
7. Matthew Dunnachie 28/09/05 Rykneld   1:27.98   190  
8. Connor Thorpe 14/01/05 Eckington   1:30.75   173  
9. Albert Jackson 06/09/05 BelperMarlin   1:30.85   173  
10. Reuben Mason 16/02/05 Co Derby   1:31.62   169  
11. Ben Atkinson 22/09/05 Co Derby   1:32.29   165  
12. Oliver Makepeace 25/10/05 Etwall   1:32.39   164  
13. James Wright 28/08/05 Ilkeston   1:34.11   155  
14. Sky Torrington 21/12/05 Long Eaton   1:34.47   154  
15. Patrick Welsh 06/05/05 DerbyPhoenix   1:34.55   153  
16. Louis Ecob 06/03/06 Buxton   1:36.32   145  
17. Reian Ward 26/12/05 Co Derby   1:36.39   145  
18. Malachy Watt 02/06/06 Etwall   1:36.94   142  
19. Daniel Roberts 04/02/05 Chesterfield   1:38.12   137  
20. Frederick Buckingham 19/06/06 Long Eaton   1:40.46   128  
21. Phoenix Muir 28/08/05 Co Derby   1:42.64   120  
22. Philip Lamb 01/05/06 BelperMarlin   1:42.68   120  
23. Rory Batchelor 10/04/05 Long Eaton   1:45.32   111  
24. Ethan Simmons 01/04/05 Dronfield   1:48.76   101  
  Callum Sorrell-Wornes 29/01/05 Chesterfield  DQ T  1L     



Derbyshire County Championships, 2016 

 

Arc, Matlock.  Session 4.     21st February. 

 
12 Yrs Age Group  
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. John-Petre Vassilev-Necula18/02/04 Co Derby   1:12.88   335  
2. Jacob Whittle 25/09/04 Ripley   1:15.85   297  
3. Samuel Brookes 17/02/04 BelperMarlin   1:16.23   293  
4. Daniel Parkes 02/03/04 DerbyPhoenix   1:22.66   230  
5. James Walker 06/04/04 Co Derby   1:24.14   218  
6. Tobey Baker 07/01/04 Chesterfield   1:24.25   217  
7. Thomas Brompton 15/08/04 Co Derby   1:24.27   217  
8. Max Morris 24/01/04 Co Derby   1:25.75   206  
9. Luca Tramontano 25/05/04 Rykneld   1:26.16   203  
10. Finlay Moss 19/01/04 Long Eaton   1:28.38   188  
11. Sam Fitzhugh 23/07/04 DerbyPhoenix   1:28.63   186  
12. Harvey Box 01/10/04 Co Derby   1:28.73   186  
13. Joel Tannahill 18/04/04 Ripley   1:29.19   183  
14. Edward Archer 24/06/04 Ashbourne   1:29.55   181  
15. Benjamin Tipping 18/06/04 Long Eaton   1:31.08   172  
16. Elliot Poplar 13/10/04 BelperMarlin   1:32.20   165  
17. Luke Witten 21/08/04 Long Eaton   1:32.79   162  
18. Lewis Rogers 30/09/04 Chesterfield   1:36.39   145  
19. Rory Knowles 12/05/04 Etwall   1:39.75   130  
20. Joseph Searby 13/01/04 Long Eaton   1:40.50   128  
21. Ewan Patton 20/08/04 Matlock   1:45.20   111  
22. Matthew Williams 30/12/04 Matlock   1:48.81   100  
  Charlie Outram 10/11/04 BelperMarlin  DQ T  1L     
  Thomas Moller 28/10/04 DerbyPhoenix  DQ T  3L     

 
13 Yrs Age Group  
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Bradley Evans 11/02/03 Long Eaton   1:12.79   337  
2. Danny Skinner 22/04/03 Co Derby   1:12.98   334  
3. Joe Bagley 21/09/03 Swadlincote   1:16.81   286  
4. Adam Banks 29/09/03 Etwall   1:17.54   278  
5. Dean Smith 16/08/03 BelperMarlin   1:18.09   273  
6. Kynan Wong 18/06/03 Ilkeston   1:18.26   271  
7. Howie Barden 10/03/03 BelperMarlin   1:18.29   270  
8. Samuel Littler 05/09/03 Etwall   1:18.48   268  
9. Donal Hay 29/12/03 Co Derby   1:22.92   228  
10. George Edwards 02/11/03 Chesterfield   1:22.94   227  
11. Joshua Wheeler 08/01/03 Ripley   1:24.80   213  
12. Corran Parsons 02/05/03 Chesterfield   1:25.82   205  
13. Alexander Holt 06/09/03 DerbyPhoenix   1:26.21   202  
14. Jack Hawksworth 15/01/03 Swadlincote   1:27.76   192  
15. Jacob Atkinson 17/08/03 Co Derby   1:28.36   188  
16. Morgan Buxton 05/12/03 Ripley   1:28.81   185  
17. Jeremy Ip 08/11/03 Etwall   1:29.10   183  
18. Mackenzie King 25/10/03 Co Derby   1:29.33   182  

 
14 Yrs Age Group  
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. William Brookes 04/03/02 BelperMarlin   1:09.74   383  
2. Casper Raynard 08/06/02 BelperMarlin   1:10.89   364  
3. Ethan Billinge 22/01/02 Co Derby   1:10.93   364  
4. Joel Muir 22/04/02 Co Derby   1:10.99   363  
5. Thomas Wyatt 24/02/02 DerbyPhoenix   1:12.36   343  
6. Michael Baxter 09/01/02 Swadlincote   1:13.22   331  
7. Benjamin Wells 15/09/02 Swadlincote   1:15.23   305  
8. Charles Scotcher 31/03/02 Ashbourne   1:15.91   297  
9. Dominic Shrimpling 27/03/02 BelperMarlin   1:17.79   276  
10. Evan-Ross Coggins 25/03/02 Co Derby   1:17.85   275  
11. Alex Norris 22/03/02 Chesterfield   1:17.87   275  
12. Ryan Horobin 26/11/02 BelperMarlin   1:18.02   273  
13. Benjamin Webster 04/10/02 Long Eaton   1:18.48   268  
14. Christian Boon 02/05/02 BelperMarlin   1:19.92   254  
15. Henry Francis 19/12/02 Co Derby   1:20.76   246  
16. Lewis Tipping 15/10/02 Long Eaton   1:22.79   229  
  Lewis Wright 30/03/02 Ilkeston  DNC     
 
  



Derbyshire County Championships, 2016 

 

Arc, Matlock.  Session 4.     21st February. 

 
 

EVENT 203 Mens MC 15 Yrs/Over 100m IM - HEATS         
 
15 Yrs Age Group  
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Charlie Palmer 16/03/01 Ilkeston   1:07.37   425  
2. Campbell Stephen 04/06/01 Co Derby   1:08.17   410  
3. Ben Fitzhugh 25/02/01 DerbyPhoenix   1:08.50   404  
4. Toby Arnold 29/12/01 Etwall   1:08.63   402  
5. William Hogg 11/01/01 Eckington   1:09.40   388  
6. Morgan Hart 27/03/01 BelperMarlin   1:09.92   380  
7. Jensen Hulbert 18/07/01 Co Derby   1:10.02   378  
8. Jaspar Williams 29/04/01 Co Derby   1:11.41   357  
9. Harry Thomson 31/01/01 Swadlincote   1:12.06   347  
10. James Moller 10/10/01 DerbyPhoenix   1:13.95   321  
11. Theo Hamilton 24/07/01 Long Eaton   1:14.43   315  
12. Paul Haswell 11/06/01 Ashbourne   1:14.52   314  
13. Callum Pycroft 12/02/01 Swadlincote   1:16.38   291  
14. Cameron Haynes 03/06/01 BelperMarlin   1:17.80   276  
15. Daniel Foss 19/06/01 Long Eaton   1:18.36   270  

 
16 Yrs Age Group  
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Joshua Pemberton 09/02/00 Rykneld   1:02.09   543  
2. Gregory Butler 31/12/00 Co Derby   1:03.62   504  
3. Samuel Frearson 02/03/00 Long Eaton   1:08.38   406  
4. James Webster 19/09/00 Long Eaton   1:09.12   393  
5. Edmund Spink 25/01/00 Co Derby   1:09.51   387  
6. Oliver Tipping 02/06/00 Long Eaton   1:11.43   356  
7. Reece Allen 06/12/00 Dronfield   1:11.46   356  
8. William Wright 02/09/00 Ilkeston   1:11.57   354  
9. Myles Haywood 08/12/00 Swadlincote   1:12.86   336  
  Thomas Wood 09/07/00 DerbyPhoenix  DQ T  2L     

 
17/19 Yrs Age Group   
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Joshua Horobin 10/12/99 BelperMarlin   1:03.16   516  
2. Kyle Swannick 08/04/99 Co Derby   1:03.23   514  
3. Andrew Hopkinson 24/01/97 Rykneld   1:03.83   499  
4. Elliott Stubbs 01/03/99 BelperMarlin   1:05.03   472  
5. Connor Osin 29/05/97 BelperMarlin   1:05.28   467  
6. William Foster 18/12/98 Ilkeston   1:06.91   434  
7. Adam Lievesley 23/02/97 Rykneld   1:08.54   403  
8. Kye Hazelton 27/07/99 Long Eaton   1:11.57   354  
9. Calum Phelan 06/06/98 BelperMarlin   1:16.24   293  
  Dalton Smith 15/04/98 Ilkeston DQ SL  1L     

 
 

EVENT 203 Mens MC 15 Yrs/Over 100m IM Result      
 
20 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Ryan Lovatt 06/09/93 Etwall   1:03.80   500  
  Kieran Townsend 28/03/95 Buxton  DNC     

 
  



Derbyshire County Championships, 2016 

 

Arc, Matlock.  Session 4.     21st February. 

 

EVENT 204 Girls 12 Yrs/Over 400m IM           
 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Mya Watt 25/02/04 Co Derby   5:51.84   402  
 50m    37.65 100m  1:24.45 150m  2:09.62 200m  2:53.14 250m  3:42.80 300m  4:33.53 350m  5:14.24 400m  5:51.84 
2. Isobelle Moore 09/09/04 Chesterfield   5:52.67   400  
 50m    38.56 100m  1:23.49 150m  2:07.02 200m  2:52.35 250m  3:44.81 300m  4:37.29 350m  5:16.18 400m  5:52.67 
3. Laini Cooper 23/01/04 Chesterfield   5:52.68   400  
 50m    38.75 100m  1:26.40 150m  2:11.00 200m  2:55.97 250m  3:45.72 300m  4:36.20 350m  5:15.29 400m  5:52.68 
4. Harmony Torrington 20/04/04 Long Eaton   5:57.56   383  
 50m    41.67 100m  1:31.24 150m  2:16.04 200m  2:59.12 250m  3:47.88 300m  4:39.04 350m  5:18.53 400m  5:57.56 
5. Sophie Baker 21/07/04 Chesterfield   6:02.08   369  
 50m    41.04 100m  1:35.55 150m  2:19.83 200m  3:04.01 250m  3:50.73 300m  4:40.73 350m  5:22.30 400m  6:02.08 
6. Harriet Bebbington 11/07/04 Long Eaton   6:13.78   336  
 50m    38.04 100m  1:25.95 150m  2:12.31 200m  2:59.03 250m  3:53.20 300m  4:46.41 350m  5:30.83 400m  6:13.78 
7. Lorna Straw 12/01/04 DerbyPhoenix   6:15.22   332  
 50m    38.34 100m  1:28.60 150m  2:14.08 200m  3:00.18 250m  3:54.39 300m  4:50.42 350m  5:33.54 400m  6:15.22 

 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Mia Slevin 02/04/03 Etwall   5:12.37   575  
 50m    35.28 100m  1:14.88 150m  1:51.27 200m  2:29.56 250m  3:15.98 300m  4:03.20 350m  4:38.85 400m  5:12.37 
2. Natalie Layton 23/08/03 Co Derby   5:37.67   455  
 50m    35.15 100m  1:17.07 150m  2:00.47 200m  2:44.67 250m  3:33.99 300m  4:24.67 350m  5:02.22 400m  5:37.67 
3. Lara Salt 01/04/03 Chesterfield   5:45.35   426  
 50m    38.22 100m  1:22.23 150m  2:05.37 200m  2:48.64 250m  3:38.73 300m  4:28.76 350m  5:07.33 400m  5:45.35 
4. Nadia Williams 08/03/03 Co Derby   5:54.01   395  
 50m    35.95 100m  1:22.79 150m  2:04.68 200m  2:47.06 250m  3:41.53 300m  4:37.86 350m  5:16.76 400m  5:54.01 
5. Chloe Pearson 22/06/03 Long Eaton   6:08.48   350  
 50m    38.14 100m  1:25.70 150m  2:10.19 200m  2:55.64 250m  3:47.19 300m  4:41.31 350m  5:26.60 400m  6:08.48 
6. Alisha Hurrell 10/08/03 Rykneld   6:17.29   326  
 50m    42.52 100m  1:33.67 150m  2:20.37 200m  3:07.20 250m  3:58.67 300m  4:51.66 350m  5:35.00 400m  6:17.29 

 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Isobel Foster 08/09/02 Co Derby   5:29.58   490  
 50m    34.93 100m  1:14.39 150m  1:56.19 200m  2:38.79 250m  3:27.02 300m  4:14.01 350m  4:52.30 400m  5:29.58 
2. Naomi Dilley 01/11/02 Long Eaton   5:36.04   462  
 50m    37.58 100m  1:23.42 150m  2:05.60 200m  2:47.55 250m  3:34.21 300m  4:20.84 350m  4:59.88 400m  5:36.04 
3. Charlotte Hall 12/02/02 Etwall   5:36.52   460  
 50m    35.43 100m  1:19.51 150m  2:02.64 200m  2:44.55 250m  3:32.54 300m  4:23.04 350m  5:01.61 400m  5:36.52 
4. Abbie Gregory 02/06/02 DerbyPhoenix   5:43.90   431  
 50m    35.15 100m  1:15.64 150m  1:58.96 200m  2:44.46 250m  3:33.73 300m  4:25.01 350m  5:04.81 400m  5:43.90 
5. Abbie Hulbert 27/10/02 Co Derby   5:46.16   423  
 50m    35.76 100m  1:16.70 150m  1:59.13 200m  2:41.58 250m  3:33.14 300m  4:26.08 350m  5:08.13 400m  5:46.16 
6. Rhiannon Owen 08/12/02 Co Derby   5:48.00   416  
 50m    36.83 100m  1:20.20 150m  2:03.47 200m  2:46.63 250m  3:38.51 300m  4:31.02 350m  5:10.86 400m  5:48.00 
7. Aine O'Regan 14/05/02 Long Eaton   5:52.20   401  
 50m    36.50 100m  1:22.83 150m  2:06.83 200m  2:51.09 250m  3:39.78 300m  4:31.28 350m  5:12.96 400m  5:52.20 

 
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Bethan Thomas 12/06/01 Buxton   5:09.89   589  
 50m    33.80 100m  1:11.58 150m  1:50.58 200m  2:29.10 250m  3:13.08 300m  3:57.77 350m  4:34.37 400m  5:09.89 
2. Alice Richards 13/09/01 Ripley   5:19.68   537  
 50m    35.62 100m  1:15.45 150m  1:56.77 200m  2:37.06 250m  3:24.13 300m  4:09.74 350m  4:45.66 400m  5:19.68 
3. Mia Barber 27/11/01 Ripley   5:20.80   531  
 50m    36.49 100m  1:16.14 150m  1:55.12 200m  2:33.85 250m  3:22.68 300m  4:10.95 350m  4:46.64 400m  5:20.80 
4. Kelsie Geary 28/09/01 Rykneld   5:20.90   531  
 50m    32.77 100m  1:11.62 150m  1:52.30 200m  2:33.89 250m  3:19.96 300m  4:06.67 350m  4:44.72 400m  5:20.90 
5. Bethany Rae-McLean 09/11/01 Long Eaton   5:30.71   485  
 50m    35.41 100m  1:15.46 150m  1:56.62 200m  2:37.15 250m  3:25.13 300m  4:12.98 350m  4:52.83 400m  5:30.71 
6. Laura Mitchell 25/02/01 Rykneld   5:56.48   387  
 50m    38.24 100m  1:22.92 150m  2:07.47 200m  2:51.75 250m  3:41.33 300m  4:34.39 350m  5:15.73 400m  5:56.48 
  Tia Stirland 29/01/01 Co Derby DQ T  10L     

 
 
17/19 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Chloe Bates 21/12/99 Long Eaton   4:57.19   668  
 50m    31.77 100m  1:07.55 150m  1:46.85 200m  2:25.51 250m  3:07.81 300m  3:50.14 350m  4:23.82 400m  4:57.19 
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Arc, Matlock.  Session 4.     21st February. 

 

Ladies 400m Individual Medley  
Open Champion – The Dairy Festival Trophy 
 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Chloe Bates 21/12/99 Long Eaton   4:57.19   668  
2. Bethan Thomas 12/06/01 Buxton   5:09.89   589  
3. Mia Slevin 02/04/03 Etwall   5:12.37   575  
4. Alice Richards 13/09/01 Ripley   5:19.68   537  
5. Mia Barber 27/11/01 Ripley   5:20.80   531  
6. Kelsie Geary 28/09/01 Rykneld   5:20.90   531  
 
 
 

Junior Champion – The Young Trophy 
 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Bethan Thomas 12/06/01 Buxton   5:09.89   589  
2. Mia Slevin 02/04/03 Etwall   5:12.37   575  
3. Alice Richards 13/09/01 Ripley   5:19.68   537  
4. Mia Barber 27/11/01 Ripley   5:20.80   531  
5. Kelsie Geary 28/09/01 Rykneld   5:20.90   531  
6. Isobel Foster 08/09/02 Co Derby   5:29.58   490  
 
 
 

EVENT 205 Mens MC 10/14 Yrs 200m Breaststroke 
 
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Jake Hotham 19/12/05 Chesterfield   3:31.00   186     49.98  1:44.09  2:38.70 
2. Samuel Prince 27/01/05 Buxton   3:34.36   177     51.52  1:46.96  2:41.30 
3. Lewis Brown 24/09/05 Ilkeston   3:34.92   176     49.77  1:45.61  2:41.35 
4. Reuben Mason 16/02/05 Co Derby   3:36.76   171     52.21  1:48.03  2:43.83 
5. Ben Atkinson 22/09/05 Co Derby   3:37.93   168     53.38  1:48.95  2:43.06 
6. Matthew Dunnachie 28/09/05 Rykneld   3:39.05   166     49.58  1:47.46  2:44.89 
7. Joshua Insley 18/03/05 Swadlincote   3:42.63   158     53.27  1:51.37  2:48.52 
8. Sebastian Lee 22/02/06 Co Derby   3:43.33   157     52.50  1:51.38  2:48.57 
9. Oliver Makepeace 25/10/05 Etwall   3:48.28   147     53.14  1:52.03  2:51.27 
10. Joshua Saddington 11/07/06 Swadlincote   3:49.15   145     52.73  1:52.64  2:54.73 
11. Edward Carroll 07/03/06 Ashbourne   3:51.41   141     52.50  1:51.60  2:53.14 
12. Frederick Buckingham 19/06/06 Long Eaton   3:52.75   138     55.49  1:58.28  2:57.46 
13. Malachy Watt 02/06/06 Etwall   3:52.79   138     53.46  1:55.16  2:54.89 
14. Sky Torrington 21/12/05 Long Eaton   3:58.48   128     55.48  1:57.57  2:59.00 
15. Phoenix Muir 28/08/05 Co Derby   4:03.45   121     55.95  1:59.20  3:02.62 
16. Jack Simkin 15/04/05 Swadlincote   4:04.51   119     58.86  2:00.34  3:03.41 
  Nicholas Skinner 19/02/06 Co Derby  DNF        

 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Brandon Hotham 06/01/04 Chesterfield   3:00.01   299     39.79  1:27.03  2:14.90 
2. Tobey Baker 07/01/04 Chesterfield   3:13.74   240     44.03  1:34.40  2:24.16 
3. Nat Miller-Walters 21/06/04 Co Derby   3:17.09   228     45.73  1:35.47  2:27.64 
4. Harrison Casey 03/01/04 Eckington   3:18.86   222     44.51  1:35.46  2:28.86 
5. James Walker 06/04/04 Co Derby   3:29.76   189     48.66  1:43.68  2:37.61 
6. Thomas Brompton 15/08/04 Co Derby   3:41.92   160     52.56  1:49.71  2:47.08 
7. Luke Witten 21/08/04 Long Eaton   3:44.73   154     51.73  1:51.75  2:49.30 
8. Finlay Moss 19/01/04 Long Eaton   3:46.74   150     51.07  1:48.33  2:48.57 
9. Elliot Poplar 13/10/04 BelperMarlin   3:48.73   146     53.66  1:52.73  2:52.32 
10. Joseph Searby 13/01/04 Long Eaton   3:50.53   142     53.94  1:53.71  2:53.36 
  Rory Knowles 12/05/04 Etwall  DQ T  7L        

 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Bradley Evans 11/02/03 Long Eaton   3:01.66   291     39.41  1:27.12  2:16.89 
2. Danny Skinner 22/04/03 Co Derby   3:03.29   284     40.79  1:27.53  2:15.73 
3. Joe Bagley 21/09/03 Swadlincote   3:12.80   244     41.90  1:33.11  2:25.12 
4. Samuel Littler 05/09/03 Etwall   3:13.12   242     43.41  1:32.96  2:24.07 
5. Dean Smith 16/08/03 BelperMarlin   3:14.71   236     46.12  1:36.52  2:26.13 
6. Kynan Wong 18/06/03 Ilkeston   3:15.36   234     41.82  1:32.65  2:23.92 
7. Adam Banks 29/09/03 Etwall   3:16.94   228     46.14  1:36.49  2:28.61 
8. Corran Parsons 02/05/03 Chesterfield   3:18.27   224     45.21  1:36.05  2:22.20 
9. Jack Hawksworth 15/01/03 Swadlincote   3:28.21   193     50.90  1:44.93  2:38.59 
10. George Edwards 02/11/03 Chesterfield   3:29.27   190     46.94  1:41.21  2:35.54 
11. Jacob Atkinson 17/08/03 Co Derby   3:29.31   190     48.41  1:41.58  2:35.68 
12. Mackenzie King 25/10/03 Co Derby   3:36.56   172     51.02  1:45.68  2:41.99 
13. Jeremy Ip 08/11/03 Etwall   3:37.13   170     46.89  2:39.60  3:37.13 
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EVENT 205 Mens MC 10/14 Yrs 200m Breaststroke - Cont 
 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Michael Baxter 09/01/02 Swadlincote   2:47.80   370     38.38  1:21.31  2:05.06 
2. Alex Norris 22/03/02 Chesterfield   2:48.79   363     38.33  1:22.53  2:06.19 
3. Benjamin Wells 15/09/02 Swadlincote   2:51.59   346     39.64  1:24.10  2:08.33 
4. Joel Muir 22/04/02 Co Derby   2:51.93   344     39.25  1:22.88  2:08.01 
5. Casper Raynard 08/06/02 BelperMarlin   2:52.60   340     39.73  1:24.97  2:10.14 
6. William Brookes 04/03/02 BelperMarlin   2:52.73   339     38.61  1:24.07  2:08.75 
7. Evan-Ross Coggins 25/03/02 Co Derby   2:53.75   333     39.77  1:23.78  2:09.01 
8. Ethan Billinge 22/01/02 Co Derby   2:59.00   304     41.04  1:27.03  2:13.08 
9. Ryan Horobin 26/11/02 BelperMarlin   3:06.65   268     42.59  1:29.07  2:19.69 
10. Benjamin Webster 04/10/02 Long Eaton   3:09.65   256     41.71  1:29.34  2:19.60 
  Lewis Wright 30/03/02 Ilkeston  DNC        
 
 

EVENT 206 Mens MC 15 /Over 200m Breaststroke  
 
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Campbell Stephen 04/06/01 Co Derby   2:40.07   426     36.04  1:17.15  1:58.98 
2. Charlie Palmer 16/03/01 Ilkeston   2:40.52   422     36.67  1:17.02  2:00.33 
3. Toby Arnold 29/12/01 Etwall   2:42.12   410     36.86  1:18.25  2:00.14 
4. Harry Thomson 31/01/01 Swadlincote   2:49.81   357     38.11  1:21.73  2:06.56 
5. Jaspar Williams 29/04/01 Co Derby   3:00.24   298     39.77  1:24.68  2:13.09 
6. Daniel Foss 19/06/01 Long Eaton   3:05.94   272     40.96  1:27.14  2:16.77 

 
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Joshua Pemberton 09/02/00 Rykneld   2:21.89   612     32.02  1:07.69  1:44.62 
2. Gregory Butler 31/12/00 Co Derby   2:29.74   520     33.59  1:09.95  1:49.66 
3. James Webster 19/09/00 Long Eaton   2:37.69   445     36.32  1:16.36  1:56.82 
4. Joshua Beech 14/02/00 Long Eaton   2:43.95   396     36.62  1:18.28  2:01.07 
5. Reece Allen 06/12/00 Dronfield   2:53.49   334     38.40  1:20.77  2:06.85 

 
17/19 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Kyle Swannick 08/04/99 Co Derby   2:33.61   482     34.94  1:13.99  1:53.77 
2. Joshua Ball 08/08/99 Chesterfield   2:43.82   397     35.12  1:15.91  1:59.17 
3. Cameron Halliday 07/07/98 Ilkeston   3:10.76   251     41.49  1:29.61  2:20.16 

 
20 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Samuel Pearson 20/08/96 Long Eaton   2:33.24   485     34.05  1:14.21  1:53.13 

 
 

 
Mens 200m Breaststroke   
 
Open Champion – The F G Wraith Trophy 
 
1. Joshua Pemberton 09/02/00 Rykneld   2:21.89   612      
2. Gregory Butler 31/12/00 Co Derby   2:29.74   520      
3. Samuel Pearson 20/08/96 Long Eaton   2:33.24   485      
4. Kyle Swannick 08/04/99 Co Derby   2:33.61   482      
5. James Webster 19/09/00 Long Eaton   2:37.69   445      
6. Campbell Stephen 04/06/01 Co Derby   2:40.07   426      
 
 
 
 
 
 

Junior Champion – The G Peabody Trophy 
 
1. Joshua Pemberton 09/02/00 Rykneld   2:21.89   612      
2. Gregory Butler 31/12/00 Co Derby   2:29.74   520      
3. James Webster 19/09/00 Long Eaton   2:37.69   445      
4. Campbell Stephen 04/06/01 Co Derby   2:40.07   426      
5. Charlie Palmer 16/03/01 Ilkeston   2:40.52   422      
6. Toby Arnold 29/12/01 Etwall   2:42.12   410      
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EVENT 207 FINAL OF EVENT 201 Girls 15 Yrs 50m Butterfly          
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Kelsie Geary 28/09/01 Rykneld     30.22   525  
2. Charlotte Dreon 19/05/01 Swadlincote     31.55   461  
3. Holly Tomlinson 11/07/01 Chesterfield     31.95   444  
4. Maria-Magdalena Vassil 17/01/01 Co Derby     32.10   438  
5. Bethany Rae-McLean 09/11/01 Long Eaton     32.74   412  
6. Riminy Casey 03/06/01 Eckington     32.76   412  
7. Tia Stirland 29/01/01 Co Derby     32.86   408  
8. Mollie Daniels 25/02/01 Long Eaton     33.38   389  
 
 

EVENT 208 FINAL OF EVENT 201 Girls 16 Yrs 50m Butterfly          
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Kate Dissington 24/03/00 Swadlincote     30.39   516  
2. Krissy Tomlinson 10/06/00 Co Derby     30.85   493  
3. Alex Potts 01/05/00 Dronfield     31.42   467  
4. Sarah Dymond 12/05/00 BelperMarlin     31.75   452  
5. Lauren Phillips 06/10/00 DerbyPhoenix     33.70   378  
6. Caomi Green 10/04/00 Rykneld     33.79   375  
7. Libby Taylor 15/08/00 Eckington     34.43   355  
 
 

EVENT 209 FINAL OF EVENT 201 Girls 17/19 Yrs 50m Butterfly       
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Stephanie Williams 23/06/98 Chesterfield     29.65   555  
2. Jordan Chawner-Wright 03/02/99 Rykneld     30.64   503  
3. Madeleine Shrimpling 19/05/99 BelperMarlin     31.74   453  
4. Ellie Depledge-Barr 09/08/98 Dronfield     33.84   373  
5. Lauren Wilcox 11/10/99 Long Eaton     34.21   361  
6. Carys Coppen 20/10/99 Etwall 6  1:24.32   24  
  Jasmine Bamber 02/11/99 Glossop 8 DNC     
 
 
 
Multi-Disability FINAL RESULT by British Disability Points 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Carys Coppen 20/10/99 Etwall 6  1:24.32   98  
  Jasmine Bamber 02/11/99 Glossop 8 DNC     
 

 
EVENT 211 FINAL OF EVENT 202 Boys 10/11 Yrs 100m IM              
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Liam Dawson 02/05/05 Ripley   1:22.27   233  
2. Lewis Brown 24/09/05 Ilkeston   1:22.57   230  
3. Nicholas Skinner 19/02/06 Co Derby   1:23.25   225  
4. Jake Hotham 19/12/05 Chesterfield   1:24.18   217  
5. Samuel Prince 27/01/05 Buxton   1:27.15   196  
6. Connor Thorpe 14/01/05 Eckington   1:28.22   189  
7. Matthew Dunnachie 28/09/05 Rykneld   1:28.56   187  
8. Sebastian Lee 22/02/06 Co Derby   1:28.57   187  
 
 

EVENT 212 FINAL OF EVENT 202 Boys 12 Yrs 100m IM                 
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. John-Petre Vassilev-Necula18/02/04 Co Derby   1:12.92   335  
2. Jacob Whittle 25/09/04 Ripley   1:13.67   325  
3. Samuel Brookes 17/02/04 BelperMarlin   1:16.92   285  
4. Daniel Parkes 02/03/04 DerbyPhoenix   1:21.71   238  
5. Thomas Brompton 15/08/04 Co Derby   1:22.54   231  
6. James Walker 06/04/04 Co Derby   1:22.70   229  
7. Tobey Baker 07/01/04 Chesterfield   1:24.83   212  
8. Max Morris 24/01/04 Co Derby   1:25.27   209  
 
 

EVENT 213 FINAL OF EVENT 202 Boys 13 Yrs 100m IM                 
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Bradley Evans 11/02/03 Long Eaton   1:09.44   388  
2. Danny Skinner 22/04/03 Co Derby   1:14.49   314  
3. Adam Banks 29/09/03 Etwall   1:16.05   295  
4. Samuel Littler 05/09/03 Etwall   1:17.24   282  
5. Kynan Wong 18/06/03 Ilkeston   1:17.56   278  
6. Joe Bagley 21/09/03 Swadlincote   1:17.61   278  
7. Howie Barden 10/03/03 BelperMarlin   1:18.65   267  
8. Dean Smith 16/08/03 BelperMarlin   1:18.83   265  
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EVENT 214 FINAL OF EVENT 202 Boys 14 Yrs 100m IM                 
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. William Brookes 04/03/02 BelperMarlin   1:07.94   414  
2. Casper Raynard 08/06/02 BelperMarlin   1:10.23   375  
3. Joel Muir 22/04/02 Co Derby   1:10.51   370  
4. Thomas Wyatt 24/02/02 DerbyPhoenix   1:10.85   365  
5. Ethan Billinge 22/01/02 Co Derby   1:11.44   356  
6. Michael Baxter 09/01/02 Swadlincote   1:13.70   324  
7. Charles Scotcher 31/03/02 Ashbourne   1:15.90   297  
8. Benjamin Wells 15/09/02 Swadlincote   1:15.95   296  
 
 

EVENT 215 FINAL OF EVENT 203 Boys 15 Yrs 100m IM                 
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Charlie Palmer 16/03/01 Ilkeston   1:05.91   454  
2. Toby Arnold 29/12/01 Etwall   1:06.55   441  
3. Campbell Stephen 04/06/01 Co Derby   1:07.78   417  
4. Ben Fitzhugh 25/02/01 DerbyPhoenix   1:08.56   403  
5. Morgan Hart 27/03/01 BelperMarlin   1:08.67   401  
6. William Hogg 11/01/01 Eckington   1:09.69   384  
7. Jensen Hulbert 18/07/01 Co Derby   1:10.75   367  
8. Jaspar Williams 29/04/01 Co Derby   1:11.38   357  
 
 

EVENT 216 FINAL OF EVENT 203 Boys 16 Yrs 100m IM                 
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Joshua Pemberton 09/02/00 Rykneld   1:01.87   548  
2. Gregory Butler 31/12/00 Co Derby   1:03.53   507  
3. Samuel Frearson 02/03/00 Long Eaton   1:08.91   397  
4. Edmund Spink 25/01/00 Co Derby   1:09.48   387  
5. James Webster 19/09/00 Long Eaton   1:10.67   368  
6. William Wright 02/09/00 Ilkeston   1:10.99   363  
7. Oliver Tipping 02/06/00 Long Eaton   1:11.62   353  
8. Reece Allen 06/12/00 Dronfield   1:13.03   333  
 
 

EVENT 217 FINAL OF EVENT 203 Boys 17/19 Yrs 100m IM              
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Joshua Horobin 10/12/99 BelperMarlin   1:02.29   537  
2. Kyle Swannick 08/04/99 Co Derby   1:03.36   511  
3. Andrew Hopkinson 24/01/97 Rykneld   1:04.50   484  
4. Elliott Stubbs 01/03/99 BelperMarlin   1:04.61   482  
5. Connor Osin 29/05/97 BelperMarlin   1:05.63   459  
6. William Foster 18/12/98 Ilkeston   1:06.27   446  
7. Adam Lievesley 23/02/97 Rykneld   1:07.32   426  
8. Calum Phelan 06/06/98 BelperMarlin   1:14.25   317  
 
 


